

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-STORE-2023-09

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

**GM/Co-ordination** acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **JP-EN-STORE-2023-09** Closing Date/Time 12/05/2023 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

**1. NIT HEADER**

<b>Name of Work</b>	Providing Electrical, Mechanical & Engineering store at New Rewari Jn. And Electrical store at SMPN for Safety & Security of DFCCIL Assets under CGM/JP unit.		
<b>Bidding type</b>	Normal Tender		
<b>Tender Type</b>	Open	<b>Bidding System</b>	Single Packet System
<b>Tender Closing Date Time</b>	12/05/2023 15:00	<b>Date Time Of Uploading Tender</b>	15/04/2023 11:36
<b>Pre-Bid Conference Required</b>	No	<b>Pre-Bid Conference Date Time</b>	Not Applicable
<b>Advertised Value</b>	15914858.28	<b>Tendering Section</b>	ENGG1
<b>Bidding Style</b>	Single Rate for Each Schedule	<b>Bidding Unit</b>	
<b>Earnest Money (Rs.)</b>	229600.00	<b>Validity of Offer ( Days)</b>	60
<b>Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)</b>	5900.00	<b>Period of Completion</b>	3 Months
<b>Contract Type</b>	Works	<b>Contract Category</b>	Expenditure
<b>Bidding Start Date</b>	28/04/2023	<b>Are Joint Venture (JV) firms allowed to bid</b>	No
<b>Ranking Order For Bids</b>	Lowest to Highest	<b>Expenditure Type</b>	Capital (Works)

**2. SCHEDULE**

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
<b>Schedule A-CPWD DSR-2021</b>							11600843.36	Above/ Below/Par
1	1	921.00	cum	305.01	280914.21	(-) 25.00	210685.66	
	<b>Description:-</b> 2.8/2.8.1 Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m./All kinds of soil							
2	2	1094.00	cum	391.99	428837.06	(-) 25.00	321627.79	
	<b>Description:-</b> 2.25 (a)Excavating, supplying and filling of local earth (including royalty) by mechanical transport upto a lead of 5km also including ramming and watering of the earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in trenches, plinth, sides of foundation etc. complete.							
3	3	602.00	cum	7265.95	4374101.90	(-) 25.00	3280576.42	
	<b>Description:-</b> 4.1/4.1.5 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)							
4	4	360.16	Sqm	327.44	117930.79	(-) 25.00	88448.09	
	<b>Description:-</b> 5.9/5.9.1 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :/ Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete							
5	5	628.00	Sqm	646.86	406228.08	(-) 25.00	304671.06	
	<b>Description:-</b> 5.9/5.9.5 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :/Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers							
6	6	314.00	Sqm	855.16	268520.24	(-) 25.00	201390.18	
	<b>Description:-</b> 5.9/5.9.6 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for :/Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts.							
7	7	31459.00	Kg	95.32	2998671.88	(-) 25.00	2249003.91	
	<b>Description:-</b> 5.22/5.22.6 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level./ Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting							
8		501.00	cum	8503.53	4260268.53	(-) 25.00	3195201.40	

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-STORE-2023-09

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

8	<b>Description:-</b> 5.33/5.33.1/5.33.1.1 Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement./ All works upto plinth level/Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 330 kg /cum						
9	9	79.00	cum	7074.61	558894.19	(-) 25.00	419170.64
	<b>Description:-</b> 7.1/7.1.1 Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with :/Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)						
10	10	1796.00	Sqm	987.43	1773424.28	(-) 25.00	1330068.21
	<b>Description:-</b> 11.562 mm thick cement concrete flooring with concrete hardener topping, under layer 50 mm thick cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) and top layer 12mm thick cement hardener consisting of mix 1:2 (1 cement hardener mix : 2 graded stone aggregate, 6mm nominal size) by volume, hardening compound mixed @ 2 litre per 50 kg of cement or as per manufacture's specifications. This includes cost of cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.						

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit	
<b>Schedule B-NS Item</b>							4314014.92	Above/ Below/Par	
1	1	548.00	cum	7872.29	4314014.92	AT Par	4314014.92		
	<b>Description:-</b> 1/NS Providing and laying Cement Concrete Solid Block Masonry in foundation and superstructure above plinth level upto floor two level in Cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4fine sand) including cement :(factory made blocks)								

**3. ITEM BREAKUP**

No item break up added	
------------------------	--

**4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS**

**Special Financial Criteria**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**Special Technical Criteria**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**5. COMPLIANCE**

**Check Lst**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Not Allowed

**Commercial-Compliance**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**WDFC FIELD UNIT-JAIPUR-CIVIL/WDFC  
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: JP-EN-STORE-2023-09

Closing Date/Time: 12/05/2023 15:00

2	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)
---	---	----	-----	-----------------------

**General Instructions**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Not Allowed

**Special Conditions**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Not Allowed

**Technical-Compliances**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

**Undertakings**

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	As per Tender Documents	No	No	Not Allowed

**6. Documents attached with tender**

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	TenderDocument-ProvidingElectricalMechanicalEngineeringStore15.04.23.pdf	Tender Document

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

**Signed By:** VISHNU KUMAR GUPTA

**Designation :** DYPMCivil